Government of Jammu and Kashmir Tourism Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:-Constitution of Committee for inspection of Ski Drag Life

Ref No: Letter No. CCC/MD/2022/1070 dated: 17/11/2022 of MD/Cab

Government Order No: /39-JK (TSM) of 2022 24 -11-2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of committee to see purpose of conducting technical inspection of Ski Drag Lift at Sonamars

- 1) Chief Engineer, Mechanical Engineering Department, Kashmi
- 2) Executive Engineer, PDD, M&RE, Ganderbal
- 3) Executive Engineer, Sonamarg Development Authority
- 4) General Manager, J&K Cable Car Corporation

Besides, the committee shall conduct Technical Inspection and submit its report within ten days positively, so that the Skiing activity may be started in Sonamarg in the current season.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sarmad Hafeez), IAS Secretary to the Government

No: TSM-SCCC/41/2021-e office (cc No.107487)

Dated: 24 -11-2022

Copy to the:

1. Managing Director J&K Cable Car Corporation.

- 2. Chief Engineer, Mechanical Engineering Department, Kashmir.
- 3. Executive Engineer, PDD, M&RE, Ganderbal.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Sonamarg Development Authority.
- 5. General Manager, J&K Cable Car Corporation.
- 6. CEO, Sonamarg Development Authority.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 8. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, GAD.
- 9. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Tourism Dept
- 10. Incharge, Ski Drag Lift, Sonamarg to coordinate with all the members of the inspection committee.

(Anu Sharma) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government-